

ADVANTAGE SOCCER ACADEMY

Advantage Sports Academy will be offering Soccer Academy at KES for the Our curriculum is designed by professional coach and former professional player, Lawrence Smalls. Classes will be open to K—2nd. Enrollment is on a first-served basis. Soccer class will have a limited capacity of 16 students. Coaching staff will reflect higher numbers in enrollment.

<u>Time</u>: **Tuesday** (grades $K - 2^{nd}$ 2:30-3:25pm)

8/27, 9/3, 10, 17, 24 10/1, 15, 22, 29 11/5, 12, 19

Fees: 12 classes \$145 *15% sibling discount off total fees

Learn technical skills that will improve coordination, balance, and stamina in a fun team environment. Students can be beginner to advance and classes will supplement AYSO or HYSA players. For more info about Advantage Sports Academy, please visit www.advantagesports.org

K and 1st grade students will be escorted to and from the field after school. Instructor will walk students out to the KES Island for car pick-up at 3:25pm. If after 10 minutes a student has not been picked up, he/she will be escorted to Kama`aina Kids for further supervision. The drop-in fee for Kama'aina Kids is \$5.Please bring soccer cleats, shin guards, and water. Equipment is included in the fees. Also, please send me an email if your student will be absent on days.

Mail and (make check out to Advantage Sports Academy) P.O. BOX 1932 Kailua, 96734

*CREDIT CARDS ACCEPTED Visa Discover MasterCard AMEX

All forms and payment must be received by Aug. 20

Student Information

Name	Grad	deTeacher	
Check one: Ka	ma'aina Kids3:25pm C	ar Pick-upLate Bus (Will be dismissed at 3:	15pm)
		Bus destination	
		Parent information	
Name (s)			
Home #	Cell	Fmail	



Address: PO Box 1932. Kailua, HI 96734

Phone: (808) 426-8144

Email: info@advantagesports.org
Website: www.advantagesports.org

Waiver and Release form — Read before signing

In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way in the Advantage Sports Academy program, related events and activities, the undersigned acknowledges, appreciates, and agrees that:

- 1) The risk of injury from the activities involved in this program is significant, including the potential for permanent paralysis and death, and while particular rules, equipment, and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious injury does exist; and,
- 2) I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES or others, and assume full responsibility for my participation; and,
- 3) I willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for participation. If, however, I observe any unusual significant hazard during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from participation and bring such it to the attention of the nearest School of Soccer official.
- 4) I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, HEREBY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS Advantage Sports Academy, officials, agents, and/or employees, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct the event ("RELEASEES"), WITH RESPECT TO ANY AND ALL INJURY, DISABILITY, DEATH, or loss or damage to person or property, WHETHER ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK	
AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAV	Æ
GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY ANI	D
VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.	

	DATE SIGNED:
(Participant's Signature)	

FOR PARTICIPANTS OF MINORITY AGE (UNDER AGE 18 AT THE TIME OF REGISTRATION)

This is to certify that I, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do consent and agree to his/her release as provided above of all the Releasees, and for myself, my heirs, assigns, and next of kin, I release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Releasees from any and all liabilities incident to my minor child's involvement or participation in these programs as provided above, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THEIR NEGLIGENCE, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

	DATE SIGNED:
(Parent/Guardian Signature)	
Emergency Phone Number:_()	Email address:



May 15, 2019

Advantage Sports Academy P.O. Box 1932 Kailua, HI 96734 (808) 426 - 8144

Kamehameha Schools,

It is our intent to return in the 2019-20 school year to provide after-school athletic opportunity at the lower-school grade levels.

For the past 7 school years, we have been using the Kindergarten playground as our field, from 2:30 – 3:25 pm Tuesday afternoons. We would like to continue in the time slot.

Proposed dates:

Fall 8/27, 9/3, 10, 17, 24 10/1, 15, 22, 29 11/5, 12, 19 Spring 1/28 2/4, 11, 18, 25 3/3, 10, 17 4/7, 14, 21, 28

Mahlo Nui Loa,

Lawrence Smalls Executive Director